PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary M Bang	01/26/2009
Dan Knodle	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Practical Pet Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	2212 Queen Anne Ave N, #712B
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6659484
Patent Number:	7204501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)441-5514

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-448-3200

Email: docket@jensenpuntigam.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Jensen

Address Line 1: 2033 6th Ave, Suite 1020
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRACTICAL PET ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Jensen

Total Attachments: 2

500779296

source=PATENTASSIGN#page1.tif source=PATENTASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0844

____00.08\$ GD €80.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary M. Bang and Dan Knodle, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4782 Oleander Dr., Chandler, AZ 85248 and 2543 1st Ave. N., Seattle, WA 98109, respectively, are the joint inventors of the inventions described below:

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 6,659,484 which issued on December 9, 2003 and titled "STOWABLE STEPS;
- (2) U.S. Patent No. 7,204,501 which issued on April 17, 2007 and titled "UNIVERSAL STOWABLE STEP,"; and

WHEREAS, Practical Pet Solutions, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Washington (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an address of 2212 Queen Anne Avenue N., #712B, Seattle, WA 98109, desires to acquire the Trademark and the registration thereof and the Patents described hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said United States letters patents and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patents to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0845

JAJUARY	24 TH, 2	2009
Date		

RECORDED: 02/11/2009



State of Washington County of King)):ss)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Beth Ann Ede Notary Public-Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires 97//2010
I certif	fy that 1	I know or have satisfactory evidence

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gary M. Bang signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 1.26.2009 Signature of Notary Public August Library
	My appointment expires 9.7.2010
Febr 10 20	209 Work. The
Date /	Dan Knodle
State of Washington)
-):ss
County of King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dan Knodle signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 2-10	-09
Signature of Notary Public	0
Notary Public 2	A Jones
My appointment expires	10-18-11

2